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Missouri Seismic Safety Commission 
 

 

Electrical Engineering Representative   Local Government Representative  

Dr. Phillip Gould, P.E.     Mr. Joel P. Evans 

102 Lake Forest      505 Park Avenue 

Richmond Heights, Mo.  63117    Sikeston, Mo. 63801 

pgoul@wustl.edu      jevans@daeoc.com 

(Home) 314-647-0388     (Work) 573-931-8400 x115 

(Office) 314-935-6383     (Cell) 573-380-3316 

(Cell) 314-322-8004 

 

 

Soils Engineering Representative    Seismology Representative  

Mr. Brent Rosenblad, P.E., PhD    Mr. Eric Sandvol 

E2509 Lafferre Hall      101 Geology Building 

Department of Civil and Environmental Engineering Department of Geological Services 

University of Missouri-Columbia    University of Missouri-Columbia 

Columbia, Mo.  65211     Columbia, Mo. 65211 

rosenbladb@missouri.edu     sandvole@missouri.edu 

(Office) 573-884-3736      (office) 573-884-9616 

        (cell) 573-818-4383 

 

 

Soils Engineering Representative    Fire Protection Representative  

Dr. Raymond Bailey, P. E., R.G., PhD   Mr. John Mallott 

3 Westford Court      401 East Washington 

Saint Charles, Mo.  63304     Kennett, Mo. 63857 

RBailey@abnacorp.com     johnmallott@yahoo.com 

(Office) 314-454-0222 x1120     (Home) 573-888-7818 

(Cell): 314-220-2378 

 

 

Public Utilities Representative    Emergency Management Representative 

Mr. Daryl Sorrell      Mr. Jim Watkins 

3667 County Road 410     Region E CERT Alliance 

Poplar Bluff, Mo. 63901     801 Rodney Vista Blvd. 

daryls24@outlook.com     Cape Girardeau, Mo. 63701 

573-718-4780       jimwatkinscert@yahoo.com 

        (Cell) 573-576-0644 
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Missouri Senate Representative    Missouri House Representative 

Sen. Jamie Burger      Rep. Donnie Brown 

201 W. Capitol Ave., Rm. 334    201 W. Capitol Ave., Rm. 116-2 

Jefferson City, Mo. 65101     Jefferson City, Mo. 65101 

(Office) 573-751-2459     (Office) 573-751-4085    

jamie.burger@senate.mo.gov     donnie.brown@house.mo.gov  

 

 

Geology Representative 

Mr. David Hoffman 

Missouri University of Science and Technology 

227 Butler-Carlton Hall 

1401 North Pine Street 

Rolla, Mo. 65409-0030 

dhoffman@mst.edu 

(Office) 573-341-7608  

 

Commission Staff Resources:  
 

 

Department of Natural Resources    FEMA Region VII 

Missouri Geological Survey     Mr. Cheickh Koma 

Mr. Fletcher Bone      Earthquake Program Manager 

Geologist       9221 Ward Parkway  

111 Fairgrounds Road      Kansas City, Mo. 64114  

P. O. Box 250       cheickh.koma@fema.dhs.gov 

Rolla, Mo. 65402      (Office) 816-283-7067 

fletcher.bone@dnr.mo.gov     (Cell) 816-844-2621 

(Office) 573-368-2183      

 

 

State Emergency Management Agency 

Mr. Jeff Briggs 

Earthquake Program Manager 

2302 Militia Drive 

Jefferson City, MO.  65101 

jeff.briggs@sema.dps.mo.gov 

(Office) 573-526-9232 

(Cell) 573-301-7752 
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